Thursday, August 30, 2007

CT 1 715 3YO F 4.5f Md Sp Wt 25k $25K races 1/4 1/2 3/4 imi +- Spd $$ Fin ML
6 Backside Action 3f NJ 231 Almodovar 119 Albright Ge 4 227 46.6 -6 4 14 1 7-2

4 Uptown Boots 3f Va 247 SoodeenR 119 Stites Flin 3 221 46.8 -13 1 22 2 5-1

5 Don's Darby 3f Ky 69 Bocachica 119 Hanna Clark 5 235 471 -1 5 24 3 52

2 Dream West 3f Mon274 BenitezJo 119 Huffman Ken 5 225 473 -1 3 25 4 3-1

3 Friends Meeting 3fKy 76 CortezAC 119 Jones Kelly 2 223 475 -14 2 25 5 6-1

7 * Checkyourattitud 3f Md 318 Flores O 119 Duke Karen 0 245 509 0 7 25 6 841

1 Runnin Dirty 3f Fla 49 Bracaloni 119 Lawrence Co 3 238 483 -3 6 21 7 1041
CT 2 7:39 3&UP F 6.5f Clm 10000N2X $21K races 1/4 1/2 3/4 1mi  +/- Spd $$ Fin MIL
7 Cutup 4f Ky 288 Flores O 123 Phelps Char 14 231 479 724 -8 1 24 1 4-1

2 Marvelous May 3f NY 106 Bocachica 118 Runco Jeff 11 236 478 724 -3 5 26 2 3-1

4 Po Sue 3fMd O AcostaJD 118 Grove Chris 9 244 488 725 0O 10 21 3 101

1 Smashley 3f Ky 170 OlmoCJ 116 Parker Hora 13 238 471 727 2 7 13 4 1241

9 Ola Boo Boo 3f Tex 425 RamirezE 118 Girten Tim 19 235 470 741 4 7 5 81

8 GetawaylIsland 3f NY 85 CornwellR 118 Herbst Pres 14 233 469 745 -1 2 15 6 7-2

5 Classical's Encor 5mWV 0 HoW 112 Dillow Dani 24 238 485 748 -5 6 19 7 1241

3 Lady Genie 3f Fla 55 Almodovar 118 Householder 9 234 474 750 -3 3 22 8 841

6 Fivefivefiftyfive  3f NY 144 LarrosaG 118 Garrido Rau 11 240 483 751 -2 8 19 9 641
10 Angel'sRoyalty 3fNY 0 DiazS 118 Pincione Vi 12 242 485 753 0 9 12 10 1241
CT 3 8:03 3&UP 7.0f Clm 6000 $17K races 1/4 1/2 3/4 imi +- Spd $$ Fin ML
3 Viva Herat 5hFla 104 Rodriguez 120 Martinez Jo 43 232 462 715 1 2 20 1 6-1

4 Urban Conquest 5gNY 17 Flores O 118 Bazeos Pete 39 252 493 7138 6 7 29 2 4-1

1 Callnew 6gFla 264 PerezLA 116 Walters Dav 49 247 478 722 8 6 22 3 1041

8 Seattle Ice 4gFla 145 Almodovar 123 Albright Ge 25 242 484 722 -1 5 15 4 3-1

2 PutStepOnlt 49SC 0 Carmouche 114 Brown Ronne 21 236 473 725 0 3 13 5 7-2

6 Shadow Wave 6gFla 360 MawingM A 118 Wilhide Art 27 256 484 731 14 8 22 6 101

7 Second Coming 4gKy 160 Peltroche 114 Wolfendale 22 240 478 732 1 4 19 7 5-1

5 Neil and John 3gOhi 69 RamirezE 113 Figgins Oll 9 226 464 739 -6 1 13 8 8-1
CT 4 8:27 3&UP 7.0f Clm 4000N3X $9K races 1/4 1/2 3/4 1mi  +/- Spd $$ Fin MIL
9 Honor Be Given 3cFla 46 Rodriguez 118 Martinez Jo 11 234 469 728 -1 3 10 1 3-1

1 Panuco 5gMd 0 PerezLA 123 Runco Jeff 21 23.0 468 734 -4 2 21 2 52

8 Talented Prospec 4gPa 305 AcostaJD 120 Faulkner Fl 11 249 484 734 7 13 3 6-1

5 Figlio d'Oro 6gPer 0 RamirezE 123 Shockey Dal 14 239 479 738 -1 4 13 4 441

6 Roll Shadow Roll 3gTex 54 LarrosaG 118 Hagy Titus 14 255 498 746 8 11 5 841

7 Banker's Bubble 4gWV 155 Ho W 116 Brown Ronne 12 248 493 747 1 6 8 6 5-1

4 Tiger McLeod 3gMon 0 SerranoK 110 Huffman Ken 8 228 472 748 -8 1 21 7 201

2 Tanks Homewrec 4gWV 0 GarciaC 113 Bourne Lori 13 258 523 752 -4 9 11 8 2041

3 Hybrid Bay 4gFla 0 Bocachica 123 Bailey Kell 24 245 487 76.6 1 5 11 9 1241
CT 5 851 2YO F 4.5f Md Sp Wt 25k $25K races 1/4 1/2 3/4 imi +- Spd $$ Fin ML
10 Cats Purrfection 2f Ky 0 ReynoldsL 119 Roadcap Jer 1 226 46.6 -7 1 25 1 5-2
7 * Scooterbooter 2f Fla 18 RamirezE 119 Haynes Erne 0 241 482 0 8 25 2 5-1

3 * Mariachia 2f Fla 202 HoW 112 Davis Russe 0 235 470 0 6 25 3 7-2

4 Jenny's Rose 2f NY 113 Dunkelberg 119 Fusco Mark 7 232 473 -4 3 25 4 441
2* Planetary Ferry 2f NY 37 Diaz$S 119 Cuttino Mar 0 238 477 0 5 25 5 1541

8 Mighty Tinybubbl 2f WV 0 PerezLA 119 Wilhelm Dav 2 243 485 1 9 21 6 201

6 Phyl's Girl 2f Fla 65 AcostaJD 119 Figgins Oll 1 226 482 -15 1 25 7 81

5 JenJen 2f Md 318 Soodeen R 119 Schneider C 4 235 487 -8 4 25 8 1041
1* Isabella's Girl 2f Ky 120 SanchezJe 119 McMahon W~ 0 237 475 0 7 25 9 1241
9* Are You Fuhr Rez 2f WV 366 CastroCL 119 McKee John 0 251 502 0 10 25 10 1241
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6 9:15 3&UP

Cheryl's Diamonc
Jeneaux

Key Card

T's Legacy
Gitana Gaucha
Moody Mary
Risque's Dream
Talk to the Wind
Power Crossing
Paddy's Lore

7 9:39 3485

Heart Striker
Lost Lady Lisa
Aunt Mariah
Dressy

See U At the Wire
Spumante
Bobbinrobin'swal
Daddy's Girl Slew
Promisetomom

8 10:03 3&UP

Fancy Dan
Merci Please
Eager Genius
Mordecai
Eastern Delite
T. Beamer

A Plus Student
Punk Robinson

9 10:27 3&UP

Smart Stepper
Dark Contessa
Shiny Honor
Bindloe

Gator's Tracks
Matuko

Snunner

Casse

Cara's Carrera
Southspring Ging

10 10:51 3&UP

French Brush
Boss Man Jake
Scuez Us
Theforceiswithyo
Lofty Call

Mr. Ticonderoga
Kookaburra
Hoosier Ambass:
Skyrocketsinfligh
Draco's Way

F 4.5f

5mPa 98
3f La 0
4f Ky 5
4fTex O
3f Ky 3
IfWv 0
3f Fla 35
3f Fla 455
6mMd 0
3fMd 16

F 4.5f

3f Md 79
3f Md 57
3f Va 255
3f Va 49
3fOont 0O
4f Va 255
4fWV 0
3f WV 69
3f Va 0

1m1/8

3gwv 0
3gFla 252
4cFla 42
3gKy 46
4gWVv 0
3cKy 35
4gNY O
3gwv 0

F 7.0f

4f Md 29
5mlen 0
3f Fla 46
4f Va 14
4f Fla 407
4f Ky 6
5mMd 317
4f Ky 37
4f Ky 0
6mvVa 0

7.0f

4gMd 320
4gFla 158
4gNJ 109
4gind 196
7gNY 28
5gNY 79
7g0nt 227
3gInd 0
4gKy 269
6gKy 436

Clm 4000N2X

CastoCL 123
Almodovar 119
Flores O 123
Foley Tom 116
Bocachica 119
Ho W 112
Garcia C 112
Peltroche 119
LarrosaG 123
McGowan v 119

Md 10000

Dunkelberg 119
Diaz S 115
Foley Tom 110
Ho W 108
CastroCL 119
Soodeen R 123
Flores O 119
PerezLA 119
SerranoK 110

Alw 29000N3X

Carmouche 118
AcostaJD 115
CortezAC 123
Bocachica 115
Flores O 123
SerranoK 113

Hernandez 123
Sanchez Je 118
OC 25k/N2X
Joyce J 118
SerranoK 118
PerezLA 118
RamirezE 118
Bracaloni 118
KirlewLG 118
Dunkelberg 118
AcostaJD 118
LarrosaG 118
Mawing M A 118
Clm 4000N3X

McGowan v 123
Almodovar 123
Blake J L 123
Williams J 123
Perez X 113
Ho W 116
Raney LA 123
Bocachica 118
Sanchez Je 123
Garcia C 116

$9K

McKee John
Girten Tim
Davis Graha
Youngs Fran
Runco Jeff
Collins Tim
Ketterman D
Wolfendale
Conaway Kel
Racanelli M

$15K

Capuano Dal
Berry James
Hobson Simo
Day James M
Joy Kevin J
Craig Lewis
Harper Jack
Tobin Edwin
Rofe Jean L

$29K

Crane Clovi
Grove Chris
Lawrence Co
Runco Jeff
Johnson Fre
Huffman Ken
Stahlin Joh
Tobin Edwin

$30K

Leatherbury
Huffman Ken
Viands Stac
Tullock Tim
Eagan Mark
Craig Lewis
Runco Jeff
Barr Donald
Conaway Che
Simpson Pat

$9K

Romeka Stev
Joy Kevin J
Simpson Pat
Brown Keith
Runco Jeff
Brown Ronne
Sewell Lenw
Espinosa Vi
Williams Ja
Hostler Cha

races

21
6
9

10
5

11
5
7

46
5

races

2
11
8
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races

10
12
23

7
15
12
17
14

races

12
18
18
15
18
15
18
18
15
36

races

8
12
18
11
30
19
38
19
18
28

1/4

22.2
22.6
22.8
22.5
22.7
231
22.9
24.0
234
22.9

1/4

224
22.9
22.9
23.4
255
23.8
234
23.7
25.9

1/4

24.5
24.2
244
24.9
24.2
23.8
25.7
23.5

1/4

23.3
24.0
22.5
21.6
23.2
231
254
23.8
245
25.6

1/4

25.2
241
25.2
23.7
234
242
24.8
23.9
24.4
24.5
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12

46.4
46.8
46.9
47.0
47.5
47.9
48.0
48.8
48.8
48.8

1/2

46.9
47.3
47.3
47.6
51.0
48.2
48.7
49.8
52.2

12

48.7
48.8
48.0
50.4
48.8
47.3
52.0
48.1

1/2

47.4
48.4
47.2
44.2
45.8
46.6
49.2
47.5
49.6
49.0

12

48.5
47.9
494
48.1
47.8
48.8
49.3
48.7
48.9
48.1

3/4

3/4

3/4

73.8
74.4
74.2
75.6
74.9
75.0
77.5
76.2

3/4

70.8
71.5
71.5
72.0
72.2
72.4
73.5
73.5
73.6
73.6

3/4

72.8
73.3
73.8
74.2
74.4
74.8
75.1
75.6
75.7
76.1
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$$ Fin
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9
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19
15
12
17
12
10

$%

11
16
13
14
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25
15
17
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$$

19
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17
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$%
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16
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M/L

5-1
6-1
7-2
20-1
4-1
8-1
15-1
3-1
15-1
15-1

M/L

10-1

15-1
20-1

M/L
7-2

5-1
15-1

4-1

8-1
10-1
20-1
12-1
15-1



